Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: C1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $186,677.78

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/20/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/2/2018

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.: Four (4)

For the Period: 1/1/2018 to 1/31/2018

Contract No.: C1580

In accordance with Resolution No. ., adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 186,677.78

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $935,773.93
TOTAL RETENTION $93,577.39

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $93,577.39

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $842,196.54
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $655,518.76
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $186,677.78

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA FHP PAQO04 20180202 02 07 13




Project Name; Emillano Zapata Academy Annex

PBC Profect #. C1880

Job Laocalion: 2728 South Kostnar Ave Chicano, IL 80658

Owner: Public Bullding Commission of Chicago

STATEOF I | INOIS |
COUNTY OF COOK §

55

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSBION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Conlraclor: F.H. Paschan, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENI 4

Four (4) I

The afiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and saya that he/she is Mall Moss, of £ M_Patchen, 5 N_Niohen & Aol
and individually; that hefshe is well acqualnted with tha facts herein sel forth and that seld corporallon Is the Cantractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under §
day of July, 2016, for the following pro|ecl:

Zapata

y Anex PBC
2726 South Kostriar Ave Chicago, IL 80858

that the faflowing statements ero made for Ihe purpose of procuring a parial payinent of

Paried To:

13172018

fes LG, an lincia corporation, and duly suthorized lo make this Alfidavil in behslf of ssid corporalion,
3 7§ dated the 13th

[ TNEBTIIN |

No #C1680 FH Paschan Job #2106

under the terms of said Contract,

That the work for which paymenl is raquesied has been comploted, free and clear of any and all clums, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whalsoever, and in full complianca with the contracl documents and the
requirements of sald Owner under Lhem That far the purposes of sald conlract, ihe following persons have been contracled wilh, and have furnished or prepared malenals, equipment, Supplies, and services for, and having dona labor
on said improvemont Thal the raspacliva amounis set forlh opposite their names is the lull amount of money due and lo become due lo each of them respaclively [ hal this slalement is a fll, lrue, and complete statemenl of all such
persans and of Ihe full amount now due and tha amouni heretolase paid lo each of them far such labor, malerials, equipmanl, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on eccounl of seld work, as slated

——WWark Complitnd— -
ltem #or CSI . Net pravious
canesponda o Sibesor Typs of Wark Origines eonuract (| PBC hange ||} €€ Change Adsled Gt | nyoga|  Provous Culrent Tolellodate |  Relainage bited  fyiq amannt can| Remaiing lo b
10 FHPISNN 1 19851800 | § B 102500 |8 147754100 A% |$ MaIndA |y 134R0A00 |4 11488018 | § 1275015 [§ D0B15A2 [§ 1191400 )¢ 137501118
2030 |FHPISNN Bond/ineurance |8 20701400 |3 3 $  Jg7enpo) 100u |s 207eu00)s $ 70791400 |8 on7614n |$167.12260 |8 $ 20.791 40
k1] FHPISNN |Mubﬂ'¢uﬁnn ) 10000000 | 8 L] $  wponoon] 75w |3 7500000 )% $ 7500000]s 7so000ls azsono0 | - s 32500400 |
40 Midway [Damolition $ 3970000 ] s 2970000 | 8% |8 s 240000 1% 24000015 2400018 $ 218000 37,540 00
50 Araiza Construclion g::l;:::;ﬁ:‘a, $ 377M 4 5 ] 377 900 00 2% 5 424700 | & aninan f § A24700 | § @123%5 |8 403485 | % ‘!m % .170%
S04 cu“u:x;::mte C::t:-tu - s A12R3500 | § £ 403700m|s 562495001 19% |§ A594475|§ 4376475 ¢ 1097205018 1097295 ]S 5936027 |y I9sAM g 49370845
0 WBF Conntruction _|Masaary $ 115610000 |$ 1Y $ 1158100 % |8 s £ S Y s $ 115810000
Steal Erection $  agmoals s s oasapo0no| 0% |s $ 3 s % $ § 35430000
701 |Fabricalors Chicago |Striatural Slaet % se085000 | % § nAsogoils  sonaoann) 0% J¢ 5 3 3 $ s $ 50900000
[Compoaie Stoel
m3 Producls_nc Misc Matals m s s S joasm0on| o% |s 3 R $ ES ] ¢
) Undet IMiumm_mg 3 an75000 | t 3 7 [V £ s ) $ $ 3 - ls 8075000 |
chtecnusal
a0 Lintet Woodwaork 3 21375000% + $ 375000 oA |3 3 s s s 5 S 21375000 |
100 mm Damproofing s fanpnnls & (19000004} & MOV | § % L 1 L] 3 3
Waterproofing $ 9975000 | § § dasnonfs  raoooo| 0w |s $ 3 5 s s 3 1mnm
Tiaffic Coalings : ] 950000]s 5 {9500 003 & OO | S 3 s L] $ 3 L]
|Hootng $  1o0as5p0000 |5 s 500000 |s 1osagmonn] o ls 5 5 s ] $ § 1080,
Faam lnsidaton $ 1425000 | 4 3 3 1625000 o s 3 [ 5 ] [ L 14 250 00
“"'"V:E Hainar 71 0ls 3 s 71250 00 0% 5 $ L3 L3 3 1 3 5 71 m_
Friepronfing s 4275000 | § s [ 1 75000 0% s 3 ¥ [ ] S 3 ALY 93
170 - Sea Aol Joint Seatanta (1 2185000 | 8 $ _1esonoyly oo | g 3 3 s $ s s
RPANKON Jounl
180 tddet Assembies 3 760000 |9 5 3 7an0m0 ) 0w |§ 3 ] $ 3 3 s 7.A00 00
180 Unist H-rdm;-: i $ 1050000 s 3 $ 1475000l 0% 1S 3 3 5 $ E S 14250000
Twnum Wandow
Wat 3 39375000 | § $ 3 593750001 0% |$ L] 5 5 3 3 $ 533 750 QD
Louvers 3 237500 |4 3 s 7 375 0 0% s [ 5 % - 3 s £ 237500
2208400 | $ 135317200 |3 3 5 135317200 | 4% |§  syane2s |y s 5320825|s  saomals arerraz|s $ 1305184 58
230 Ut Caramyg Tde $ 13775000 | § i 137 750 00 0% 13 $ £y $ - 3 3 4 137 750 00 |
248 Ynlad Acoutlical Celinga | $ ERL. XU B ] 5 9500000 0% |§ ] ;] 5 L3 £ L3 2500000
250 Uniat_ Rewsont Flogs s 2137500008 3 3 21375000] 0w |s 3 s s ] k] 3 21375000 |
240 1:’::3‘?.:*»- Palnting % 7000000 | 8 s 3 7omoon| 0% |$ 5 s 5 3 b ] 3 70,000 00 |
270 Uniat s 2275000 | § s == J§ 2375000 ) ow |§ $ $ s ] $ ] 2375000
280 Lnist 3 3500 00 $ 3 950000 | 0w |s 3 3 i) 3 ) 3 6,500 00
Jiniot. 3 Ag7s000 | % ] s sovsool mx s $ ) $ L1 3 § 8075000
| 300 nial $ 142500 [ § 3 5 147500 ou |s s 3 | 3 3 3 1 1,425 0
ol Gompanimants
10 Iniat & Accessaries s 2850000 | % 3 < msmon]| ow |s H s 3 3 3 3 28,500 00
320 Unigt 3 712500 | 3 3 ) 742500 ow |3 s s s s s s 7125 0D
230 Linfat s 7175003 s E r2500 | 0% |8 5 3 ES $ $ 3 712500
29 Unint 3 85000013 $ ] 950000) 0% |3 - 18 3 $ 3 $ £ g%0000 |
50 Uniat s 13775000 | § s § 13775000 0% s E s ] s 3 3 13risopn
380 Untat Faat Crides 3 2375000 |8 3 3 2375000 | 0% s s 3 $ 3 - 13 $ 2375000
70 Uniat Widow Traatments | $ 1900000 | 8 s ] 1900000 ) o% |§ i ] 3 L] L] 5 ig000.00 3
380 Paul Hedors Sta Fymnishingy $ 44500001 % s s 44,500 00 0% 5 % 5 5 5 3 1 44,500 00 |
80 P:S::n'u:e Fire Prolection 3 gsa7000 | § s 5 osoroan| a% |s $ ] $ b 1 3 3 95970 02
ackhawk HVAL,
d10 HVAC £ 1370000003 E3 $ 1a7000000) 2% |5 $ 2050000 |% 30se000|s 305800 |% $ 2752200 |8 134247800
420 i Elsctical 5 128250000 & dos0n00 |3 422500000 | 1% |§ s 785000 | & TAs000|% 76500 |8 $_ 898500]% 131841500
30 Envionmental Sucs |Eartork s agz AN 00 | & s 3 09200000 22% 1§ 17700000)s 4500000 ¢ 2220000003 2220000 |€15030000)% 40%0000 ]t 79300000
44 pmwc:m Asphil Pavn 3 1404500 | ¢ 1 (2030011 8 1384000 | a% |s 3 [ ] s 1 1 13,840 00 |
450 binfat Synthetic Sudace k] 8175000 | § 3 $ 175000 | 0% |8 3 3 3 3 3 1 8175000
480 Uniot Profective Surfacing | s 4450000 |5 . Is 3 da50000| 0% |3 3 H s s s F 4450000 |
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 1341 ) ] 3 1341900300 | 6% |8 $ 63170803 |8 8302000 | $618018.78 |$ 13218020 | § 12,671513.00




— Wk Completed
llesm # o C8I Nt previous
l:um;lgzcm lo s"“:;,""":m' Type o Work ong:‘:nt‘:‘?:hm PBg'(dI:;ngs G%,C;::m nn]mmmm M::“, Previous Curient Total lo date Relainage bifed Net amount dua| Remaining 1o bl

470 Fenoa Maslesx Ins |Fancing s 89717031y $ $ 9974700 ) e |5 2somnnly 3 250m000)s 25000 ls 225000008 3 4721700

480 Homer Tres Sarvice |‘§wm o $ 450000 | § 3 3 450000 | 100% |§ 450000 | § 4 45000013 3 45000018 3
480 m 3 Sida Ubitine s 92318100} 5 3 3 92318190 o) $ 1400000 1% ASASGN |8 TARASOD | § 745650 1§ 1200000 1§ 54508500 % §58 972 50 |
700 I?M!ﬁ.m L] 110,00000 L8 ] $ 110000000 0% |§ 4 3 kL ! & ] 3 3 ___1iog00co

L] 3 L] wvio 1§ 1 : [ : ) ] 3 3

$ $ 3 OV (B 3 3 3 ;3 L 3

) e i 1 3 sovem | § % 3 ) 1 s 3

$ s 3 worvl | § ) [ 3 s $ 'S

: 3 £ 3 Lo LM E S b | 3 3 5 £ S k3
501 paC Suwork s 20000000 | 5 s 3 20000000} 0% s $ ] $ 3 $ $ 20000000
510 PRC lm’:" L] 15000000 | 8 % §_ 15000000 0% |3 3 E 1 3 $ 4 15000000
20 PRC Cameca Alvwesnca | § 250,00000 | § P 3 s 25000000 ow |8 5 3 5 £ 1 $ 25000000
530 PBC mu- - 3 11500000 | 9 s 5 175000 40 0% |5 $ $ 3 3 s $3 175,000 00 |
S0 PEC Vert Systam 15000000 | 3 ] 4 wogoogal ov IS 1 - 13 S ] . 3 $ 13000002
|51 PEC gencyFund | 52000000 | % 3 3 52000000) o% Is s s 3 s ] 552000000
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWD $ 28023000019 - 15 $ I.!M | 4% |§ 480000|§ 6058500 [t 104800 |§ 998080 | § 9200000 |§ 5480200 |3 245.700.50

PAGE ONE 4 1341eg0200 )8 ] s |$ 1341080700| &% |9 omassA18]S  140A5a7H I$ 83170863 2307000 | 441801876 | $ 13240920 12871013,

SUBTOTAL PAGE TWoO $ 28236800 |8 ) § 286239600 4% |$% AVE000/$  €0.50500 |§ 10400000 | % .50 | § 00 | § 84800.00 18 245020890 |
TOTAL $ 1697200000 |8 - s 3 1507200000 | e% |§ T2masa18|s 20741076 |8 e3sTrans |4 035770 |465881876 |4 18667778 |8 (512088344 |



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $935,773.93

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $93,577.39

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $842,196.54

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $655,518.76

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $186,677.78
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $15,129,803.46

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

ank)Mullaghy

- D
Subscrified and sworn to before mg this ZM day of C@b LA fL,{_ ,2018.

s’
Notary Pliblic =

My Commission expires:
@0 X ] / g

WSS PRSP ARSI,

OFFICIAL SEAL 5
KRISTINA L ERDMANN .

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18 é
AP :

2

o

fﬂmwb\-’-



	Zapata #4
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication004_20180202

